ha is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company United States; a tille insurance company authorized to insure tille to real agency thereof, or an escrow opent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.565.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee heraunder must be either on or savings and loan association authorized to de business under the laws of O property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United S att

being and restrictions attactions data ordinances, resultations of constants, condicional Code suffices or offices, as well as the log pay for thing starts income as the log pay for the service of the proper pay the log of the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building and mount the heards at the pay the of all lies searches made beneficiary records as may be of all lies searches made beneficiary to record and subscript exceeds the pay the office of all lies searches made and subscript exceeds on the same the ast the pay the office of all lies the pay the office of all lies of the pay the office of and subscript exceeds the pay the office of an anount the heards at the pay the pay the office of the beneficiary and the pay the

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and to commit or permit any waste of said property. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanike destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with dises and property, if the beneficiary so requests, to form in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Comment proper public officer or sweet and to pay for line sorregets, to proper public officer as well as the to cost of all line searches make by filling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance of the twitte but the 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the but the twitten the the there and continuously maintain insurance on the but the twitten the twitten the twitten in the twitten twitten the twitte

bit ine successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-idded is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee aball be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or success fors to any frustee handle herein or to any successor trustee appointed herein under. Upon such handle international successor trustee appointed herein trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title. Conveyance to the successor and subsituation shall be med or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

the grantor and beneliciary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable expenses of sale, in-attorney, (2) to the obligation excured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons deed as their interests subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

together, with trustees and attorneys tees not esceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the safe shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said property either in one parcel or investigates and shall sail the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in longs at the time of an parcels at the property so the purchaser its deed in longs at the time of an investigate of the truthulness the del of any matters of a warranty, express verying of the truthulness thereof, may person, excluded the sail be conclusive in the deneiticary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee

the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. It to the top in the trust deed in 13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or may other person no privile date the trustee conducts the sale of the delault or delauft consists and by ORS 86.753, may cur-secured by the trust deed, the delauft consists and by paying the notifie amount due at the time of the cure other the data such portion as a older being cured may be delauft occurred. Any other delault that is capable of obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default of and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and of the time and the sale shall be held on the date and of the time and the sale.

structure of the second sec

WITH RIGHTS TO FUTURE ADVANCES AND RENEWALS

sum of \_\_\_\_FORTY-SIX\_THOUSAND\_THREE\_HUNDRED\_NINETY-SEVEN\_AND\_NO/100-WITH\_RIGHTS\_TO\_FUTURE\_\_\_\_\_

vith said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

together, with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-

5

67529 <sub>06</sub>

Krywyik Enri 2 08 3 3/001 NSID 20018 21X18 218EEL

20 THIS TRUST DEED, made this

TRUST DEED.

L.Q. DEVELOPMENT, DREG., LTD. lst day of October 19.86., between as Grantor, WILLIAM P. BRANDSNESS SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK as Beneficiary, Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in .....KLAMATH......County, Oregon, described as: LOT 17 IN BLOCK 2 LOCKFORD, TRACT NO. 1228, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

\_K-38996

S IS I State 1.0. The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. a) a contractive process generative process and the process of The scentor, variants, that the proceeds of the Jack represented by the bowydowribed acts and this trust deed are: (A build by Nor grantors personal faithing on household purposes (see Important Notice bergs), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for building work bergs ). This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatces, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. DEVELOPMENT, OREG., LTD. \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosurest; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. L.Q. A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BY; R.C.L. PROPERTIES, INC GENERAL PARTNER 0 TREGINGED R. LEQUIEU, BY :/ PRESIDENT (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.) STATE OF OREGON, ) ) 85. STATE OF OREGON, 85. County of KLAMATH County of ..... This instrument was acknowledged before me on OCTOBER 1 This instrument was acknowledged before me on 19 86, by REGINALD R. LEQUIEU , 19....., by as PRESIDENT of R.C.L. PROPERTIES, INC. THE GENERAL PARTNER 04540 5.0 tection Notary Public for Oregon 1 . (SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon 3-14-87 (SEAL) My commission expires: My commission expires: 1134<sup>1</sup> 12 in fr 12.51 ALT. REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. . Trustee TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or gursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust dead) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED: data and and and said the contract preads and internal tracks Beneficiary Do not loss or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be m -----

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of
FORM Ne. 491)	NATION DESCRIPTION	I certify that the within instrument
A State of the second	and the second	of <u>October</u> , 19.30, at 10143 o'clock A.M., and recorded
Grantor Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	in bock/reel/volume No. <u>M86</u> on page <u>19498</u> or as fee/file/instru-
in an	RECONDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No67529., Record of Mortgages of said County.
Beneliciery		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK		Evelyn Bichn. County Clerk
5215 SOUTH SIXTH STREET KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603	Fee: \$9.00	By Mm Smith Deputy